TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/14/2014	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900364521	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Realty Executives International, Inc.		05/13/2016	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Realty Executives Intl. Svcs. LLC.	
Street Address:	8324 E Hartford Drive	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4811666	REALTY EXECUTIVES	
Registration Number:	4201601	REALTY EXECUTIVES INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	3893269	REALTY EXECUTIVES INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	4166628	SEARCHHOMES.COM	
Registration Number:	3991316	REALTY EXCELLENCE	
Registration Number:	3773572	EXECUTIVE REALTY	
Registration Number:	3363546	HOMEWORKS OPENING DOORS FOR TEACHERS.	
Registration Number:	3363545	HOMEWORKS	
Registration Number:	3409070	EXECUTIVES ESTATES	
Registration Number:	3437912	WHERE THE EXPERTS ARE	
Registration Number:	3933276	REALTY EXECUTIVES PREMIER MARKETING GROU	
Registration Number:	4036458	EXPERTOS EN BIENES RAÍCES	
Registration Number:	4156125	SEARCHHOMES.COM	
Registration Number:	3842229	100% MAGAZINE	
Registration Number:	3857233	REALTY EXECUTIVES	
Registration Number:	2627961	REALTY EXECUTIVES HOMES FROM THE HEART	
Registration Number:	2797022	X	
		TRADEMARK	

900365134 REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0880

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2489961	HOMES FROM THE HEART
Registration Number:	2315331	REALTY EXECUTIVES
Registration Number:	2083462	REALTY EXECUTIVES
Registration Number:	2083460	REALTY EXECUTIVES
Registration Number:	1976442	THE ONLY COMPANY NAMED FOR ITS PEOPLE
Registration Number:	1037111	REALTY EXECUTIVES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4806469006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4806469006

Email: lcorbin@tnch.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsey Corbin

Address Line 1:8324 East Hartford DriveAddress Line 4:Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85255

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsey Corbin
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsey Corbin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-05-13 - Executed TM Assignment#page1.tif source=2016-05-13 - Executed TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0881

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

Whereas, Realty Executives International, Inc., an Arizona Corporation ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted, owned and used the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, Realty Executives Intl. Svcs. LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 8324 East Hartford Drive, Suite 100, Scottsdale, AZ 85255, USA, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said marks;

Whereas, pursuant to and as set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement and Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated April 14, 2014, ASSIGNOR assigns the trademarks in Exhibit A and the goodwill associated therewith to ASSIGNEE;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR hereby assigned unto ASSIGNEE Nunc Pro Tunc effective as of April 14, 2014, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks in Exhibit A including all goodwill associated therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such registered trademark and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

In testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR, as represented by one of its of officers, has signed this instrument this 13th day of May, 2016.

Name: RICHARD A. RECTO

EXHIBIT A

Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark
86505409	4811666	REALTY EXECUTIVES
85515289	4201601	REALTY EXECUTIVES
		INTERNATIONAL
85026609	3893269	REALTY EXECUTIVES
		INTERNATIONAL
85305688	4166628	SEARCHHOMES,COM
85089426	3991316	REALTY EXCELLENCE
78759649	3773572	EXECUTIVE REALTY
78823799	3363546	HOMEWORKS OPENING DOORS
		FOR TEACHERS.
78823792	3363545	HOMEWORKS
78785187	3409070	EXECUTIVES ESTATES
78752591	3437912	WHERE THE EXPERTS ARE
77750082	3933276	REALTY EXECUTIVES PREMIER
		MARKETING GROUP
77858042	4036458	EXPERTOS EN BIENES RAÍCES
77749885	4156125	SEARCHHOMES.COM
77598992	3842229	100% MAGAZINE
77305830	3857233	REALTY EXECUTIVES
76288139	2627961	REALTY EXECUTIVES HOMES
		FROM THE HEART
76449508	2797022	X
75759389	2489961	HOMES FROM THE HEART
75398089	2315331	REALTY EXECUTIVES
75094029	2083462	REALTY EXECUTIVES
75093795	2083460	REALTY EXECUTIVES
74675026	1976442	THE ONLY COMPANY NAMED
		FOR ITS PEOPLE
72433672	1037111	REALTY EXECUTIVES

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 05/13/2016